

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PANBAZAR: GUWAHATI-01

No: GER/CE/536/12/54 Date: 09/08/2019

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI)

- 1. The Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation invites sealed EOI from reputed, qualified and experienced firms for Empanelment as Project Management Consultancy and Consultant.
- 2. EOI document may be downloaded from the official website of GMC, www.gmcportal.in & www.gmc.assam.gov.in with effect from 09/08/2019 to 22/08/2019. Hard copies of the EOI will not be available for sale offline. A document cost of Rs. 1000.00 (One Thousand) only by Demand Draft or banker's cheque drawn on any Scheduled Bank in India in favour of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation will be affix herewith.
- 3. EOI documents may also be downloaded from the website of Guwahati Municipal Corporation www.gmcportal.in & www.gmc.assam.gov.in from 09/08/2019 to 22/08/2019.
- 4. EOI must be submitted to the office of the Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati -781001 on or before 1400 hours on **22/08/2019** and the opening of the Technical Bid will be on **22/08/2019** at 1430 hrs.
- 5. If any date specified herein is a holiday, then the next working day will be considered for the activity and the time will remain the same.
- 6. Other details can be seen in the EOI documents.

Sd/-

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati

Memo No.: GER/CE/536/12/54 -A Date: 09/08/2019

Copy to:

- 1) The Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Guwahati Development Department, for favour of kind information.
- 2) Chief Engineer, Guwahati Municipal Corporation for information and necessary action.
- 3) Chief Accounts and Audit Officer, GMC for information.
- 4) The Director, Information & Public Relations, Dispur, Assam, for publication of the above tender notice in one issue of an English Daily Newspaper (i.e. The Assam Tribune) and one issue of two Assamese Daily Newspaper (i. e. a. Asomiya Khabar & b. Amar Axom) with a request for submission of the bills to the undersigned for payment.
- 5) Software Developer, GMC, for uploading in the GMC's official website.
- 6) Office File.

Sd/-

Commissioner, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Guwahati